of RGA's Board of Directors and will depend upon RGA's earnings and financial
condition, capital requirements of its subsidiaries, insurance regulatory
condition and considerations and such other factors as RGA's Board of Directors
may deem relevant.

   As a holding company, RGA is ultimately dependent upon its subsidiaries to
provide funding for its operating expenses, debt service and dividends. Various
insurance laws applicable to RGA's subsidiaries limit the payment of dividends
and other distributions by such subsidiaries to RGA and may therefore limit the
ability of RGA to make dividend payments. See
"Business -- Regulation -- Restrictions on Dividends and Distributions."

   7

   11

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the unaudited consolidated capitalization of
the Company at March 31, 1998, and as adjusted to reflect the sale by RGA of
5,300,000 shares of Non-Voting Common (at an assumed public offering price of
$54.69) offered hereby (assuming no exercise of the Underwriters' over-allotment
option), after deducting the underwriting discount and concessions and estimated
offering expenses.

   MARCH 31, 1998
   -------------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   --------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Long-term debt.....  $106,991   $106,991
   --------   --------
Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred Stock, par value $.01 per share; 10,000,000
   shares authorized; no shares issued or outstanding.....   --   --
  Common Stock, par value $.01 per share; 75,000,000 shares
   authorized, 26,049,375 shares issued and
   outstanding(1)(3).....   261   261
  Non-Voting Common Stock, par value $.01 per share;
   20,000,000 shares authorized, 5,300,000 shares issued
   (as adjusted)(2)(3).....   --   53
  Additional paid-in capital.....   265,021   541,793
  Accumulated other comprehensive income.....   65,779   65,779
  Retained earnings.....   211,080   211,080
   --------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity before treasury
   stock.....   542,141   818,966
  Less cost of 820,895 shares reacquired and held in
   treasury.....   21,075   21,075
   --------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   521,066   797,891
   --------   --------
Total capitalization.....  $628,057   $904,882
   ========   ========

- -------------------------

(1) Does not include 960,314 shares of Voting Common subject to outstanding
   stock options and employee benefit plans and 360,035 shares that were
   available for additional awards under such plans.

(2) Does not include up to shares of Non-Voting Common subject to the
   Underwriters' over-allotment option.

(3) The number of authorized shares of Voting Common and Non-Voting Common shown
   herein assumes that RGA's Restated Articles of Incorporation will be amended